## Diggity Dawg Daycare, Resort and Spa, LLC

Owner:		Pho	one:Veterina	rian:
(Last Nam	e) (	First Name)	one:Veterina	
Address:			City/State/Zip:	
Email Address:			Emergency Name and #:	
Pet Informatio	on:		Vaccines Due:	
	Dog 1	Dog 2		Dog 1 Dog 2
Dawg Name:				
Sex: 🗆 N	<i>l</i> lale □ Female	□ Male □ Female	Rabies: Exp Date:	
Fixed: 🗆 \	∕es □ No	🗆 Yes 🗆 No	Distemp-Parvo: Exp Date:	
Breed:			Bordetella: Exp Date:	
Color:			Canine Influenza: Exp Date:	
Birthday:				
Feeding Instruction	ne'			
·				
Medication Instruc	tions:			
Boarding		Daycare? Yes	/No	
Check-In	Check Out	Check Out Time	Special Instructions (Groom/Nails	s?) Amt Due Initials

This Services Agreement (the "Agreement") outlines the terms of your Dawg(s) stay. You, as the Dawg(s) owner, and Diggity Dawg Daycare, Resort and Spa, LLC ("Diggity Dawg") understand and agree to the following:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby certify that my Dawg(s), \_\_\_\_\_\_:

- 1. Is/are in good health and has/have not been ill with any communicable condition in the last 30 days. I further certify that my Dawg(s) has/have not harmed or shown aggressive or threatening behavior towards any person or any other dawg.
- 2. I understand and agree that Diggity Dawg and its owners/staff/volunteers, will not be liable, financially or otherwise, for injuries to me, my Dawg(s), other invitees, guests, or clients, and/or any property while my Dawg(s) is/are participating in services provided by Diggity Dawg or are under Diggity Dawg's care. I hereby release Diggity Dawg from any liability of any kind arising from my Dawg(s) participation in any and all services provided by Diggity Dawg, and assume full responsibility, financial or otherwise, for my Dawg(s) for any incident that arises involving my Dawg(s) while in Diggity Dawg's care.
- 3. I understand that in the event of a medical emergency, if Diggity Dawg, in its sole and unfettered discretion, deems that the Dawg(s) needs/need the immediate attention of a licensed veterinarian, I authorize Diggity Dawg to seek such medical attention at the closest available veterinary facility. I further agree that I am financially responsible for any medical treatment my Dawg(s) receive(s) as a result of a medical emergency while in the care of Diggity Dawg.
- 4. I understand and agree that any problems that arise with my Dawg(s) while in the care of Diggity Dawg, including but not limited to, behavioral, medical, or any other issue(s), will be treated by staff of Diggity Dawg in their sole and unfettered discretion in what they deem to be within the best interest of the Dawg(s) and other parties involved. I understand that I assume full financial responsibility for any and all expenses relating to the behavior and health of my Dawg(s) and the decisions that Diggity Dawg makes with respect to the same. I understand that I am solely responsible, financially or otherwise, for any harm or damage caused by my Dawg(s) while my Dawg(s) is/are in the care of Diggity Dawg, and that services may be refused to me if Diggity Dawg deems that my Dawg(s) is an unsuitable fit for any reason in Diggity Dawg's sole and unfettered discretion.
- 5. I understand that there are risks benefits associated with group socialization of dawgs. I agree that the benefits outweigh the risks and that I accept the risks. I desire a socialized environment for my Dawg(s) while in the care of Diggity Dawg.
- 6. I understand that while socialization and play is closely and carefully monitored by Diggity Dawg, it is still possible that during the course of normal play, my Dawg(s) may receive or may cause minor cuts, scrapes, bite wounds or bruises from roughhousing with other dawgs. I understand that any issues that arise involving the Dawg(s) during play and socialization will be treated by owners/staff/volunteers of Diggity Dawg in their sole and unfettered discretion as they deem within the best interests of the Dawg(s) and any other parties involved.
- 7. I further accept responsibility of keeping my Dawg(s) current on a yearly Bordatella vaccine and understand that despite my Dawg(s) being current on the Bordatella vaccine, it is still possible that my Dawg(s) could contract kennel cough. I understand that proof of vaccinations will be required every year. I recognize and accept that while my Dawg(s) is/are at Diggity Dawg, it may be stressful to the Dawg(s). I will not hold Diggity Dawg responsible for any illness, injury, behavior change, or weight gain or loss during or after my Dawg(s) stay at Diggity Dawg. Diggity Dawg reserves the right to decline acceptance of any dawg based on any medical condition, or the exhibition of behavior that Diggity Dawg, in its sole and unfettered discretion, renders not to be desirable by Diggity Dawg for any reason.

- 8. If my Dawg(s) is/are found to have flea, ticks, lice or any other pest/parasite, the Dawg(s) will be bathed entirely at my expense.
- 9. Diggity Dawg will make every effort to return personal items left with my Dawg(s). However, I understand that these items may not be returned or that they may be returned in poor condition. Diggity Dawg is not responsible for any personal items that I bring to Diggity Dawg.
- 10. Any grooming which takes place on an elderly Dawg(s) with health issues will be at my risk. I understand that grooming may expose pre-existing health/skin issues which I shall not hold Diggity Dawg liable for. I agree and understand that dematting/thinning out of matted hair may cause patchiness and hair loss on my Dawg(s). My consent to remove matted hair is based on this understanding. I understand that dematting may result in additional grooming costs to me.
- 11. I agree to provide my Dawg(s) food/diet individually packaged. If I do not provide food for boarding or daycare lunch (if requested), I will be charged \$2.00 per meal.
- 12. Diggity Dawg requires a 6:30 pm notice of cancellation prior to arrival. Additionally, any boarding cancellations with less than a 72-hour notice prior to a major holiday (i.e. Christmas Eve & Day, New Year's Eve & Day, Easter Sunday, Memorial Day, 4<sup>th</sup> of July, Labor Day and Thanksgiving) will result in 50% of the total invoice for the previously-scheduled boarding to be paid.
- 13. I agree to allow Diggity Dawg to take photographs and videos of my Dawg(s), and to use such images or videos for publication, advertisement and/or promotion. I agree that I will not be reimbursed for the use of any photo or video of my Dawg(s).
- 14. All charges incurred by owner shall be payable upon date or time scheduled for pick-up of your Dawg (s). The Dawg (s) will not leave Diggity Dawg until all charges are paid by the owner.
- 15. I agree that all terms and conditions contained herein shall be binding upon me and Diggity Dawg, and that this Agreement shall remain in effect for and be applicable to any and all services that Diggity Dawg provides to me and my Dawg(s) from the date hereof.

Owner's Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:		

Owner's Signature:\_\_\_\_\_

Diggity Dawg Daycare, Resort and Spa, LLC

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

By: Title: